© 2016
LSI INDUSTRIES INC.
Project Name                     Fixture Type
Catalog #
10/04/16
DOE LIGHTING FACTS
Department of Energy has verified representative product test
data and results in accordance with its Lighting Facts Program.

10/04/16
LED SIDE LIGHT RECESSED TROFFER (SLI)
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
SLI24  LED  HO  NW  UE  ALOS  EM
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Description Order Number
FOOTNOTES:
1 - Not available with AirLink
2 - Available colors are White, Ivory and Light Almond (WHT, IV, LA)
Flange Kit - 2x4
Flange Kit - 2x2
DIMENSIONS
Prefix Controls Options
(factory installed)
Color
Temperature
SLI22 - (2x2)
SLI24 - (2x4)
LED CW - Cool White
(5000K)
NW - Neutral White
(4000K)
WW - Warm White
(3500K)
Line Voltage
UE - Universal Voltage
(120-277V)
347-347V1
Blank (none)
ALC - AirLink™ Controller
ALOS - AirLink™ Controller
 w/ Occupancy Sensor
ALVS - AirLink™ Controller
 w/ Vacancy Sensor
EM -  Emergency Battery
FC1 - 6' 3/8" (3) #18 Leads (For Use
 In Non-Dimming Applications)
FC15D - 6' 3/8" (5) #18 Leads (For Use
 In Dimming Applications)
SD50 - Step Dimming to 50%
L3D - Lutron Hi-lume 1%
LDE1 - Lutron Hi-lume 1%
 (with Soft-On, Fade-to-Black)
LDE5 - Lutron 5-Series
Light
Source
SS - Super Saver
HO - High Output
Drive
Current
FK24
FK22
AIRLINK™ CONTROL ACCESSORIES
Wireless switches Catalog number Part Number Wireless Occupancy Sensors Model number Part Number
On/Off & Raise Lower ALWS 3B-(color)-KIT2 624103CLR2 Wireless 360° 400 ft², Ceiling Mount ALCM-W-OS 624094
   Wireless 180° 3000 ft², Wall Mount ALWM-W-OS 632617
Wireless Photocell controls Catalog number Part Number Wireless 90° 2500 ft², Corner Mount ALCR-W-OS 624096
On/Off & Dimming ALCM-W-PC 624090 Wireless, Hallway 150 ft Length ALHW-W-OS 632620
Commission Laser Kit AL-CLK 634574
(See Laser warnings)
LASER Warnings:
Warning: Eye injury and/or blindness hazard; avoid direct eye exposure to laser beam.
•  Use of laser pointer is NOT recommended for use with AirLink products located near reflective surfaces.
•  Do NOT aim or shine laser pointers at any person, pet, vehicle, or aircraft directly, or through reflection by mirrors or other shiny surfaces.
•  Do NOT view the laser beam through binoculars, magnifying glass, or other optical devices.
•  Do NOT allow children to use laser pointers.
•  Read and follow the laser pointer manufacturer’s instructions on safe use. In the event of injury, get medical attention immediately.
Order as separate catalog number.  Visit http://www.lsi-airlink.com for complete listing of AirLink™ controls.
3-3/8”
(86mm)
23-13/16”
(605mm)
2 x 2 Length = 23-13/16”(605mm)